
December 2023 Nuremberg 1

MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 200.080 12,2 1.908.111 15,5 366.061 13,0 3.547.061 15,0
Germany 130.880 11,1 1.331.037 12,7  228 264  12,8 2.397.298  12,3
Total Foreign 69.200 14,4 577.074 22,3 137.797 13,4 1.149.763 21,1
Total Europe 42.043 8,3 417.466 15,0 83.608 6,5 800.647 14,1

Great Britain, Northern Ireland 5.308 5,6 42.398 33,7 11.257 4,3 84.601 34,7 1
Italy 3.089 -15,9 38.562 7,9 6.215 -22,1 78.963 1,6 2
Austria 6.014 18,5 41.142 8,8 10.872 15,9 76.470 11,0 3
Netherlands 2.817 4,5 45.523 10,2 4.631 12,1 69.690 14,0 4
Spain 4.016 4,2 23.470 17,2 10.185 6,4 57.085 19,7 5
Switzerland 3.568 17,3 28.773 19,6 6.453 14,9 52.114 20,0 6
Poland 1.251 4,3 27.039 23,6 1.926 -12,1 48.776 21,2 7
France 1.913 0,2 22.881 19,7 3.399 -4,4 41.891 20,5 8
Czech Republic 2.462 -7,7 19.360 10,7 4.129 -1,5 36.269 15,7 9
Denmark 329 17,9 16.819 13,5 492 -0,4 26.054 22,4 10
Romania 1.067 7,1 12.434 20,1 2.364 14,5 24.825 15,9 11
Turkey 1.319 44,2 9.634 17,2 3.145 47,4 24.803 11,2 12
Other Europe 2.260 289,0 10.200 64,9 4.006 251,1 20.971 41,0 13
Belgium 729 -18,5 12.683 7,5 1.119 -21,0 20.562 12,1 14
Sweden 415 66,7 9.171 12,1 793 58,0 15.785 13,6 15
Greece 1.275 65,8 6.074 23,2 3.694 103,9 15.741 31,6 16
Ukraine 483 -24,6 6.848 -12,3 942 -7,8 12.177 -6,9 17
Hungary 491 13,4 6.214 17,2 924 2,2 11.707 5,2 18
Portugal 535 8,5 3.568 -7,6 1.265 x 9.492 5,0 19
Republic of Ireland 282 -55,5 4.197 2,7 632 -57,9 8.796 -0,9 20

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
December Jan - DecJan - DecDecember
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Bulgaria 286 -12,5 3.140 24,5 696 -17,9 7.629 17,8 21
Croatia 177 -6,3 3.617 56,1 374 -23,8 7.344 23,1 22
Slovenia 265 29,3 2.777 5,8 543 17,8 7.164 -10,0 23
Lithuania 308 12,0 3.331 18,0 666 -1,2 6.783 -1,6 24
Norway 185 56,8 3.274 4,1 418 60,8 6.315 7,5 25
Russia 215 -44,0 2.483 -8,8 602 -57,1 5.716 -24,5 26
Slovak Republic 232 -14,1 3.117 14,0 405 -20,9 5.665 -1,7 27
Finland 158 -3,1 2.667 8,3 289 -15,0 5.487 8,3 28
Estonia 79 -75,8 1.772 -37,3 154 -80,2 3.294 -45,3 29
Luxembourg 241 -9,7 1.884 6,6 383 -17,5 3.184 7,9 30
Latvia 68 11,5 1.329 8,3 119 2,6 2.433 -13,8 31
Malta 125 19,0 444 3,0 328 25,7 1.244 -38,0 32
Cyprus 42 -30,0 368 -3,9 100 -37,5 934 -16,5 33
Iceland 39 -30,4 273 -34,2 88 -20,0 683 -26,2 34

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 14.655 23,6 72.162 23,8 28.075 20,2 149.846 24,1 1
Canada 737 15,9 5.999 47,4 1.678 26,1 13.319 43,4 2
Brazil 685 3,9 5.577 21,0 1.520 3,5 12.769 25,1 3
Other South America 373 20,3 3.702 14,7 987 43,3 9.309 12,5 4
Central America and Caribbean 230 -2,1 2.547 33,4 599 27,2 6.627 31,4 5
Other North America 149 k. A. 616 113,9 335 k. A. 1.461 85,9 6
Oversea in total 16.829 22,5 90.603 25,2 33.194 21,2 193.331 25,2

ASIA
China / Hongkong 1.045 41,8 11.948 246,6 2.356 77,0 28.785 223,0 1
Other Asia 1.899 2,7 11.382 45,7 3.708 9,1 25.949 35,8 2
South Korea 1.584 31,1 9.356 122,0 2.915 33,9 16.782 87,6 3
Taiwan 686 20,1 7.378 226,3 1.193 29,4 13.878 219,3 4
Japan 1.385 85,7 5.571 112,6 2.275 86,5 11.843 116,6 5
India 287 5,5 3.302 24,3 856 -0,9 11.819 4,2 6
Arabic Gulf States 621 92,3 4.592 66,1 1.165 64,5 9.624 28,5 7
Israel 89 -60,1 2.391 0,4 165 -71,7 6.484 12,6 8
Asia in total 7.596 28,1 55.920 98,6 14.633 30,6 125.164 75,4

Australia 2.073 45,3 7.908 84,2 4.969 55,5 18.052 90,3 1
New Zealand, Oceania 201 10,4 1.373 76,0 377 0,5 2.778 57,8 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 2.274 41,3 9.281 83,0 5.346 49,7 20.830 85,2

Republic of South Africa 154 -1,9 793 4,2 325 -6,9 1.977 -6,6
Other Africa 191 28,2 2.051 22,4 498 32,1 6.274 -11,7

not reported 113 44,9 960 37,7 193 36,9 1.540 13,8

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
December Jan - Dec December Jan - Dec

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 2.397.298  12,3
USA 149.846 24,1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 84.601 34,7
Italy 78.963 1,6
Austria 76.470 11,0
Netherlands 69.690 14,0
Spain 57.085 19,7
Switzerland 52.114 20,0
Poland 48.776 21,2
France 41.891 20,5
Czech Republic 36.269 15,7

Overnight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length of Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds stay

Jan - Dec Dec Jan - Dec Dec Jan - Dec Dec
Hotels 2.216.887  13,1 1.458.112  10,6 758.775  18,1  55,2  44,3 14.512  1,8  71
Hotels garni 1.019.599  19,4 710.545  16,7 309.054  26,0  56,3  47,8 6.042  1,9  47
Guesthouses 34.313 - 8,2 29.401 - 6,1 4.912 - 19,2  39,1  36,0 226  1,9  6
Pensions 48.215  2,5 37.230 - 6,3 10.985  50,2  29,5  35,8 389  2,4  10
Hotels in total 3.319.014  14,5 2.235.288  11,9 1.083.726  20,3  54,8  45,1 21.169  1,8  134
Holiday apartments 58.664  61,5 33.868  65,0 24.796  57,0  45,2  42,6 730  2,6  12
Total 3.547.061 15,0 2.397.298 12,3 1.149.763 21,1 54,6 45,2 22.454 1,9 151

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Overnight stays according to type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

December
Hotels 237.511  10,9 144.855  13,8 92.656  6,7
Hotels garni 100.218  13,9 63.857  8,1 36.361  25,7
Guesthouses 2.448 - 9,3 2.201 - 4,5 247 - 37,2
Pensions 3.554 - 15,1 2.614 - 26,3 940  46,4
Hotels in total 343.731  11,2 213.527  11,1 130.204  11,4
Holiday apartments 10.156  191,7 5.645  284,5 4.511  124,0
Total 366.061 13,0 228.264 12,8 137.797 13,4

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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December 2019 Overnight stays

Total 343.988
Germany 211.617
Foreign 132.371
Europe 83.298

December 2023 Diff 19 /23

Total 366.061 6,4
Germany 228.264 7,9
Foreign 137.797 4,1
Europe 83.608 0,4

Accumulated values

Jan - Dec 2019 Overnight stays

Total 3.560.930
Germany 2.362.132
Foreign 1.198.798
Europe 815.428

Jan - Dec 2023 Diff 19 / 23

Total 3.547.061 -0,4
Germany 2.397.298 1,5
Foreign 1.149.763 -4,1
Europe 800.647 -1,8

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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